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California Waters Waters Unknown/Other
Species Name Waters North of State South of State Waters Total Landings
FISHES
Anchovy, northern 5,937 0 0 0 5,937
Bass, giant sea 1,160 0 0 0 1,160
Bass, kelp 17 0 0 0 17
Bonito, Pacific 108 0 0 0 108
Bullhead, brown 28 0 0 0 28
Butterfish (Pacific pompano) 5,033 0 0 86 5,119
Cabezon 12,138 0 0 0 12,138
Croaker, white 1,758 0 0 0 1,758
Dolphin (fish) 0 0 0 3,743 3,743
Eel 4 0 0 0 4
Escolar 0 0 0 832 832
Fish, unspecified 200 0 0 0 200
Flounder, arrowtooth 111 0 0 0 111
Flounder, starry 710 0 0 0 710
Flounder, unspecified 73 0 0 0 73
Greenling, kelp 710 0 0 0 710
Greenling, rock 45 0 0 0 45
Grenadier 14,657 0 0 0 14,657
Hagfish, Pacific 303,919 16,359 0 0 320,278
Halfmoon 17 0 0 0 17
Halibut, California 59,694 0 0 28 59,722
Halibut, Pacific 1,034 0 0 0 1,034
Lingcod 58,940 0 0 0 58,940
Lizardfish, California 2,804 0 0 0 2,804
Louvar 10 0 0 0 10
Mackerel, jack 2,468 0 0 0 2,468
Mackerel, Pacific 37,062 0 0 0 37,062
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Mackerel, unspecified 1,973 0 0 0 1,973
Midshipman, plainfin 16 0 0 0 16
Opah 440 41,706 42,146
Pomfret 0 0 0 5,641 5,641
Prickleback, monkeyface

(eel) 67 0 0 0 67
Ratfish, spotted 649 0 0 0 649
Ray, bat 296 0 0 0 296
Rockfish, aurora 44 0 0 0 44
Rockfish, bank 62,639 0 0 415 63,054
Rockfish, black 929 0 0 0 929
Rockfish, black-and-yellow 3,163 0 0 0 3,163
Rockfish, blackgill 20,181 0 0 0 20,181
Rockfish, blackspotted 155 0 0 0 155
Rockfish, blue 3,586 0 0 0 3,586
Rockfish, bocaccio 192,198 0 0 52 192,250
Rockfish, brown 6,307 0 0 6,307
Rockfish, canary 9,713 0 0 0 9,713
Rockfish, chilipepper 502,600 0 0 0 502,600
Rockfish, China 433 0 0 0 433
Rockfish, copper 644 0 0 0 644
Rockfish, cowcod 383 0 0 0 383
Rockfish, darkblotched 8,555 0 0 0 8,555
Rockfish, flag 57 0 0 0 57
Rockfish, gopher 9,316 0 0 0 9,316
Rockfish, grass 1,220 0 0 0 1,220
Rockfish, greenblotched 239 0 0 0 239
Rockfish, greenspotted 4,913 0 0 0 4,913
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Rockfish, greenstriped 428 0 0 0 428
Rockfish, group shelf 3,480 0 0 0 3,480
Rockfish, group slope 56 0 0 0 56
Rockfish, honeycomb 63 0 0 0 63
Rockfish, kelp 300 0 0 0 300
Rockfish, Mexican 3,870 0 0 1 3,871
Rockfish, olive 675 0 0 0 675
Rockfish, Pacific ocean perch

9 0 0 0 9
Rockfish, pink 2 0 0 0 2
Rockfish, redbanded 454 0 0 0 454
Rockfish, rosethorn 15 0 0 0 15
Rockfish, rosy 43 0 0 0 43
Rockfish, rougheye 156 0 0 0 156
Rockfish, shortbelly 1,131 0 0 0 1,131
Rockfish, shortraker 9 0 0 0 9
Rockfish, speckled 1,733 0 0 0 1,733
Rockfish, splitnose 3,484 0 0 0 3,484
Rockfish, squarespot 409 0 0 0 409
Rockfish, starry 3,090 0 0 9 3,099
Rockfish, stripetail 756 0 0 0 756
Rockfish, treefish 623 0 0 0 623
Rockfish, vermilion 53,243 0 0 66 53,309
Rockfish, widow 8,996 0 0 0 8,996
Rockfish, yelloweye 3 0 0 0 3
Rockfish, yellowtail 9,809 0 0 0 9,809
Sablefish 437,524 0 0 0 437,524
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Salmon, Chinook
Sanddab

Sanddab, Pacific
Sardine, Pacific
Scorpionfish, California

Seabass, white
Seaperch, striped
Shad, American
Shark, blue
Shark, leopard

Shark, Pacific angel
Shark, sevengill
Shark, shortfin mako
Shark, sixgill

Shark, soupfin

Shark, spiny dogfish
Shark, thresher
Shark, unspecified
Sheephead, California
Skate, big

Skate, California
Skate, longnose
Skate, unspecified
Smelt, night

Sole, curlfin

Sole, Dover
Sole, English
Sole, fantail

238
2,506
446
354,334
37

9,818
587
49

31
1,296

6,243
188
17

50
1,902

130
11,162
154
12,578
86

853
7,741
858
3,611

102,379
1,233
421
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Sole, petrale 372,593 0 0 0 372,593
Sole, rex 9,656 0 0 0 9,656
Sole, rock 40 0 0 0 40
Sole, sand 935 0 0 0 935
Sole, slender 68 0 0 0 68
Sole, unspecified 10 0 0 0 10
Stingray 192 0 0 0 192
Surfperch, barred 451 0 0 0 451
Surfperch, black 551 0 0 0 551
Surfperch, calico 291 0 0 0 291
Surfperch, pile 33 0 0 0 33
Surfperch, redtail 213 0 0 0 213
Surfperch, rubberlip 182 0 0 0 182
Surfperch, walleye 11 0 0 0 11
Swordfish 10,334 0 0 2,592 12,926
Thornyhead, longspine 5,083 0 0 0 5,083
Thornyhead, shortspine 37,769 0 0 0 37,769
Tomcod, Pacific 130 0 0 0 130
Tuna, albacore 0 0 0 4,864 4,864
Tuna, bigeye 0 0 0 103,655 103,655
Tuna, bluefin 495 0 0 12,220 12,715
Tuna, skipjack 0 0 0 5,044 5,044
Tuna, yellowfin 22 0 0 55,877 55,899
Turbot 22 0 0 0 22
Wahoo 0 0 0 4,161 4,161
Whitefish, ocean 2,979 0 0 0 2,979
Whiting, Pacific 500 0 0 0 500
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Yellowtail 1,056 0 0 0 1,056
CRUSTACEANS
Crab, armed box 2 0 0 0 2
Crab, brown rock 2,186 0 0 0 2,186
Crab, Dungeness 13,431,221 0 0 5,339 13,436,559
Crab, red rock 30,622 0 0 0 30,622
Crab, rock unspecified 1,489 0 0 0 1,489
Crab, spider 17,528 0 0 0 17,528
Crab, spider/sheep claws 592 0 0 0 592
Crab, tanner 701 0 0 0 701
Crab, yellow rock 144,517 0 0 0 144,517
Crayfish, signal 1,026 0 0 0 1,026
Lobster, California spiny 378,273 0 0 0 378,273
Prawn, ridgeback 97,018 0 0 0 97,018
Prawn, spot 40,891 0 0 0 40,891
Shrimp, bay 1,349 0 0 0 1,349
ECHINODERMS
Sand dollar 111 0 0 0 111
Sea cucumber, giant red 9,177 0 0 0 9,177
Sea cucumber, unspecified 199 0 0 0 199
Sea cucumber, warty 4,296 0 0 0 4,296
Sea urchin, purple 1,500 0 0 0 1,500
Sea urchin, red 466,375 0 0 0 466,375
MOLLUSKS
Limpet, keyhole 857 0 0 0 857
Octopus, unspecified 503 0 0 0 503
Oyster, giant Pacific 26 0 0 0 26
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MOLLUSKS
Snail, bubble 5 0 0 0 5
Snalil, top 210 0 0 0 210
Squid, jumbo 40 0 0 0 40
Squid, market 12,913,032 0 0 0 12,913,032
Whelk, Kellet's 9,611 0 0 0 9,611
PLANTS
Kelp, giant 67 0 0 0 67
WORMS
Sea pansy 124 0 0 0 124
Total Pounds: 30,385,830 16,359 0 246,655 30,648,843
Fikkokokokekotokokekokok Total Records: 18,511

End of Report



