Page: 1

Table 7 (Preliminary) - Origin and Poundage of Commercial Fish Landings

Date: 04/05/2024

Species Name	California Waters	Waters North of State	Waters South of State	Unknown/Other Waters	Total Landings
ISHES					
Anchovy, northern	5,937	0	0	0	5,937
Bass, giant sea	1,160	0	0	0	1,160
Bass, kelp	17	0	0	0	17
Bonito, Pacific	108	0	0	0	108
Bullhead, brown	28	0	0	0	28
Butterfish (Pacific pompano)	5,033	0	0	86	5,119
Cabezon	12,138	0	0	0	12,138
Croaker, white	1,758	0	0	0	1,758
Dolphin (fish)	0	0	0	3,743	3,743
Eel	4	0	0	0	4
Escolar	0	0	0	832	832
Fish, unspecified	200	0	0	0	200
Flounder, arrowtooth	111	0	0	0	111
Flounder, starry	710	0	0	0	710
Flounder, unspecified	73	0	0	0	73
Greenling, kelp	710	0	0	0	710
Greenling, rock	45	0	0	0	45
Grenadier	14,657	0	0	0	14,657
Hagfish, Pacific	303,919	16,359	0	0	320,278
Halfmoon	17	0	0	0	17
Halibut, California	59,694	0	0	28	59,722
Halibut, Pacific	1,034	0	0	0	1,034
Lingcod	58,940	0	0	0	58,940
Lizardfish, California	2,804	0	0	0	2,804
Louvar	10	0	0	0	10
Mackerel, jack	2,468	0	0	0	2,468
Mackerel, Pacific	37,062	0	0	0	37,062

Page: 2

Table 7 (Preliminary) - Origin and Poundage of Commercial Fish Landings

Date: 04/05/2024

Species Name	California Waters	Waters North of State	Waters South of State	Unknown/Other Waters	Total Landings
FISHES					
Mackerel, unspecified	1,973	0	0	0	1,973
Midshipman, plainfin	16	0	0	0	16
Opah	440	0	0	41,706	42,146
Pomfret	0	0	0	5,641	5,641
Prickleback, monkeyface (eel)	67	0	0	0	67
Ratfish, spotted	649	0	0	0	649
Ray, bat	296	0	0	0	296
Rockfish, aurora	44	0	0	0	44
Rockfish, bank	62,639	0	0	415	63,054
Rockfish, black	929	0	0	0	929
Rockfish, black-and-yellow	3,163	0	0	0	3,163
Rockfish, blackgill	20,181	0	0	0	20,181
Rockfish, blackspotted	155	0	0	0	155
Rockfish, blue	3,586	0	0	0	3,586
Rockfish, bocaccio	192,198	0	0	52	192,250
Rockfish, brown	6,307	0	0	0	6,307
Rockfish, canary	9,713	0	0	0	9,713
Rockfish, chilipepper	502,600	0	0	0	502,600
Rockfish, China	433	0	0	0	433
Rockfish, copper	644	0	0	0	644
Rockfish, cowcod	383	0	0	0	383
Rockfish, darkblotched	8,555	0	0	0	8,555
Rockfish, flag	57	0	0	0	57
Rockfish, gopher	9,316	0	0	0	9,316
Rockfish, grass	1,220	0	0	0	1,220
Rockfish, greenblotched	239	0	0	0	239
Rockfish, greenspotted	4,913	0	0	0	4,913

Page: 3

Table 7 (Preliminary) - Origin and Poundage of Commercial Fish Landings

Date: 04/05/2024

FISHES Rockfish, greenstriped Rockfish, group shelf Rockfish, group slope Rockfish, honeycomb Rockfish, kelp Rockfish, Mexican Rockfish, Olive Rockfish, Pacific ocean perch	428 3,480 56 63 300 3,870	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0	428 3.480
Rockfish, group shelf Rockfish, group slope Rockfish, honeycomb Rockfish, kelp Rockfish, Mexican Rockfish, olive	3,480 56 63 300	0 0 0 0	0 0	0	
Rockfish, group slope Rockfish, honeycomb Rockfish, kelp Rockfish, Mexican Rockfish, olive	56 63 300	0 0 0	0	-	3 /80
Rockfish, group slope Rockfish, honeycomb Rockfish, kelp Rockfish, Mexican Rockfish, olive	56 63 300	0 0 0	0	-	
Rockfish, honeycomb Rockfish, kelp Rockfish, Mexican Rockfish, olive	63 300	0 0		U	56
Rockfish, kelp Rockfish, Mexican Rockfish, olive	300		0	0	63
Rockfish, Mexican Rockfish, olive	3,870	^	0	0	300
		0	0	1	3,871
Rockfish, Pacific ocean perch	675	0	0	0	675
	9	0	0	0	ç
Rockfish, pink	2	0	0	0	
Rockfish, redbanded	454	0	0	0	454
Rockfish, rosethorn	15	0	0	0	15
Rockfish, rosy	43	0	0	0	43
Rockfish, rougheye	156	0	0	0	156
Rockfish, shortbelly	1,131	0	0	0	1,131
Rockfish, shortraker	9	0	0	0	ç
Rockfish, speckled	1,733	0	0	0	1,733
Rockfish, splitnose	3,484	0	0	0	3,484
Rockfish, squarespot	409	0	0	0	409
Rockfish, starry	3,090	0	0	9	3,099
Rockfish, stripetail	756	0	0	0	756
Rockfish, treefish	623	0	0	0	623
Rockfish, vermilion	53,243	0	0	66	53,309
Rockfish, widow	8,996	0	0	0	8,996
Rockfish, yelloweye	3	0	0	0	3
Rockfish, yellowtail		0	0	0	
Sablefish	9,809	0	0	U	9,809

Page: 4

Table 7 (Preliminary) - Origin and Poundage of Commercial Fish Landings

Date: 04/05/2024

Species Name	California Waters	Waters North of State	Waters South of State	Unknown/Other Waters	Total Landings
FISHES					
Salmon, Chinook	238	0	0	0	238
Sanddab	2,506	0	0	0	2,506
Sanddab, Pacific	446	0	0	0	446
Sardine, Pacific	354,334	0	0	0	354,334
Scorpionfish, California	37	0	0	0	37
Seabass, white	9,818	0	0	0	9,818
Seaperch, striped	587	0	0	0	587
Shad, American	49	0	0	0	49
Shark, blue	31	0	0	0	31
Shark, leopard	1,296	0	0	0	1,296
Shark, Pacific angel	6,243	0	0	0	6,243
Shark, sevengill	188	0	0	0	188
Shark, shortfin mako	17	0	0	324	341
Shark, sixgill	50	0	0	0	50
Shark, soupfin	1,902	0	0	0	1,902
Shark, spiny dogfish	130	0	0	0	130
Shark, thresher	11,162	0	0	0	11,162
Shark, unspecified	154	0	0	0	154
Sheephead, California	12,578	0	0	0	12,578
Skate, big	86	0	0	0	86
Skate, California	853	0	0	0	853
Skate, longnose	7,741	0	0	0	7,741
Skate, unspecified	858	0	0	0	858
Smelt, night	3,611	0	0	0	3,611
Sole, curlfin	9	0	0	0	9
Sole, Dover	102,379	0	0	0	102,379
Sole, English	1,233	0	0	0	1,233
Sole, fantail	421	0	0	0	421

Page: 5

Table 7 (Preliminary) - Origin and Poundage of Commercial Fish Landings

Date: 04/05/2024

Species Name	California Waters	Waters North of State	Waters South of State	Unknown/Other Waters	Total Landings
FISHES					
Sole, petrale	372,593	0	0	0	372,593
Sole, rex	9,656	0	0	0	9,656
Sole, rock	40	0	0	0	40
Sole, sand	935	0	0	0	935
Sole, slender	68	0	0	0	68
Sole, unspecified	10	0	0	0	10
Stingray	192	0	0	0	192
Surfperch, barred	451	0	0	0	451
Surfperch, black	551	0	0	0	551
Surfperch, calico	291	0	0	0	291
Surfperch, pile	33	0	0	0	33
Surfperch, redtail	213	0	0	0	213
Surfperch, rubberlip	182	0	0	0	182
Surfperch, walleye	11	0	0	0	11
Swordfish	10,334	0	0	2,592	12,926
Thornyhead, longspine	5,083	0	0	0	5,083
Thornyhead, shortspine	37,769	0	0	0	37,769
Tomcod, Pacific	130	0	0	0	130
Tuna, albacore	0	0	0	4,864	4,864
Tuna, bigeye	0	0	0	103,655	103,655
Tuna, bluefin	495	0	0	12,220	12,715
Tuna, skipjack	0	0	0	5,044	5,044
Tuna, yellowfin	22	0	0	55,877	55,899
Turbot	22	0	0	0	22
Wahoo	0	0	0	4,161	4,161
Whitefish, ocean	2,979	0	0	0	2,979
Whiting, Pacific	500	0	0	0	500

Page: 6

Table 7 (Preliminary) - Origin and Poundage of Commercial Fish Landings

Date: 04/05/2024

Species Name	California Waters	Waters North of State	Waters South of State	Unknown/Other Waters	Total Landings
FISHES					
Yellowtail	1,056	0	0	0	1,056
CRUSTACEANS					
Crab, armed box	2	0	0	0	2
Crab, brown rock	2,186	0	0	0	2,186
Crab, Dungeness	13,431,221	0	0	5,339	13,436,559
Crab, red rock	30,622	0	0	0	30,622
Crab, rock unspecified	1,489	0	0	0	1,489
Crab, spider	17,528	0	0	0	17,528
Crab, spider/sheep claws	592	0	0	0	592
Crab, tanner	701	0	0	0	701
Crab, yellow rock	144,517	0	0	0	144,517
Crayfish, signal	1,026	0	0	0	1,026
Lobster, California spiny	378,273	0	0	0	378,273
Prawn, ridgeback	97,018	0	0	0	97,018
Prawn, spot	40,891	0	0	0	40,891
Shrimp, bay	1,349	0	0	0	1,349
ECHINODERMS					
Sand dollar	111	0	0	0	111
Sea cucumber, giant red	9,177	0	0	0	9,177
Sea cucumber, unspecified	199	0	0	0	199
Sea cucumber, warty	4,296	0	0	0	4,296
Sea urchin, purple	1,500	0	0	0	1,500
Sea urchin, red	466,375	0	0	0	466,375
MOLLUSKS					
Limpet, keyhole	857	0	0	0	857
Octopus, unspecified	503	0	0	0	503
Oyster, giant Pacific	26	0	0	0	26

Page: 7

Table 7 (Preliminary) - Origin and Poundage of Commercial Fish Landings

Date: 04/05/2024

Into California During 2024

Species Name	California Waters	Waters North of State	Waters South of State	Unknown/Other Waters	Total Landings
MOLLUSKS					
Snail, bubble	5	0	0	0	5
Snail, top	210	0	0	0	210
Squid, jumbo	40	0	0	0	40
Squid, market	12,913,032	0	0	0	12,913,032
Whelk, Kellet's	9,611	0	0	0	9,611
PLANTS					
Kelp, giant	67	0	0	0	67
WORMS					
Sea pansy	124	0	0	0	124
Total Pounds:	30,385,830	16,359	0	246,655	30,648,843

End of Report

Total Records: 18,511